3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER H | ECR-19-009777 06UL2019 | TB | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T R 20009123 oo owe |76
H? ECR-21-006034 04JuN2021 | L J YY
2151184~ 1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J | ECR-22-141812 08JuN2022 | JWC | TE
2151184-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151184-1 J TERMINATING UNTT MECHANTICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151184-2 J TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151184-1 J TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151184-2 J TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151184-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | I 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
- | I | - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
APPLICATOR DATA - rl- ] - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP STZE TYPE - ! ! ! w w 2119082-6  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT {244
WIRE | 1.57 mm [ 062] F - | | | w w 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL |1.78 mm [. 0701 B X N - | | | | w w 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T - | | | w w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
408-35042 - ! I 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | I | - | - | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1187
- | I 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION N 1 1 - - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 780
TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC . | | - - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - N 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
4.00-4.50 mm 177 IN) 1.80-2.00 mm [.071-.079 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm [. 177 IN] (D1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] - 1 L] - | - 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1175
TERMINAL (A)114-5094 14-51 ongl - TERMINAL (A)114-5094 - - |- L I I 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION <C>114751H1fl (D)114-13170 - SPECTIFICATION ) - } a\| - | | | | | 1 1 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | | w w 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED/N /A\/B TERMINALS APPLIED/A\A\ T T e e oo e =
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
(A) 173681-1 (A) 173681-2 (A) 173681-3 (A) 1736814 (A) 776181-1 - | | | | w 2119791-8  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 173
(A) 173681-6 (B) 173682-1/6 (B) 2098032-1/6 (C) 2098032-3/p 1 | | | | | 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 177
(C) 1737116-1/¢ (C) 1173116-2/8 (D) 776768-2 (D) 776768-3 . | | | | 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
LA) 2297066" - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT e je e e 2|2 c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
SIZE T mm [ INCH] L |REFERENCE SETTING SIZE mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L L O N AR A 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
0 50mm? | 02+/-0.05 [ 040+/- 002] 18 6 18 AWG | 17+/-0 05 [.046+/-.002] 33 S O O 0-180ce-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 & 6.0 199
0 30mm? 0 924/-0 05 [ 0364/ 002] 5 & A - | | | w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 156
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 |0 97+/-0 05 [ 038+/- 002] 5 3 - 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 154
22 AWG OR 0.30mme |0.88+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.2 -2l 22222 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12. 193
- | | | w w 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 15?2
- | | | w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
E!!ﬂ - | | | w w 690753~ 72 SPACER, TONKER 150
-2 2 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | L= ] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | L= ] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
- | w w 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND %WARN I NG _ | | 1 1 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 144
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T BT R R 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) T
zfg APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/t. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | | | | w 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
APPLT PART NUMBER T-23419-0 LOCTITE 1O TRREADS OF TTEM T80 SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO -l 222 2] 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -~ |2 e e e e |2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
RECESMNT W S e idiron A hie $TELG T MY B PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTHMENTS. e e >
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 2 L2 | 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
zfg TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES ~ | 1 1 c119533-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32); TYPICALLY AVS. ‘N ! ! ! w w 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
e e e r e e S AL R AT S PEC IR L AT IO FOR aEEEEEEEEEn 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- | | | w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
zﬁl ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. N - | | | | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | | | | w w 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/8\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N T2 2| | w w 4-1333202-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | w w 3-240641-3  |SPACER ]
f - - 6
- | | | w w 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | w w 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2 | w w 1633988-5  |CRIMPER, INSULATION BOX PREMIUM 3
- | | | w w 455888 - 1 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N T 2] 2] | w w 3-456403-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
ST7]-72|-71]-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TOATG20T" — T Commect ot
CHE??AO 10AUG20T1 = TE Harrisburg, PAymos—seozs
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O1TJUNZOT T | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S R 78 Ocsor $1de Fee:
| PLC +- App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T o T 01100779 (G215 184 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVJ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



8 T 6 5 4 2
THTS DRAWING TS UNPUBLTSHED RELEASED FOR PUBLTCATION 7 oc [orst REVISIONS
(O copyrIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 06 [Py W DESCRTPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
-teD I YPE
MECHANLTCAL
PNEUMAT IC
—
o= {'H'REF
(9 B
REF
P = 1.84+0.5
o ﬁgﬁi TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) @
4
44 61£0.05

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

LU !! léﬁﬂi = [
l\—‘_d//)/)
'l’

\
%

‘m-----'

30mm STROKE

N
REF EQ;@ REF
- =N
%4 |
i LI
AN

i

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A0mm STROKE

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4

version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORAT\(&N DWN

DIMENSIONS:

mm

o=

TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

L

AIR FEED

MATER I AL

FINISH

X 7HAO 10AUG2OTT @’Z/—//g TE Connectivity
CH§ ‘] 10AUG20 1T [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD OTJUNZOTT |wame ‘
I .CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
PRODUCT SPEC App ‘ ‘ e % or
APPLICATION SPEC ;
B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ETGHT All00179 (C=2151184
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE | -2 SHEET ? OFA e J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 >
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 : PACTIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
D ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER

2-2151184- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

2-2151184-7 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2151184-7 G CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL [1.78 mm [.070]1 R X
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
T T 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243

TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES REC / TAB CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 040 SERIES TSAB CONTACT MULTI-LOC S\| - | T | 1| 2019083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 24
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — L 0eSn T ok, SREAD GAR MY LAl &

- 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
4.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] 1.80-2.00 am [.071-.079 IN] 4.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 IN] 1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 IN] — TToi0 T 1aiF FErC MoDiLE KT

SAMINAL gy T (BIT14-5108/ ’ el @ M ’ ’ ~ [REF[REF| 994970-2  |[COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164

S NP e T I XN ——

- 1 1 - ) . ROHS,

TERMINALS APPLIED/A\ A\ TERMINALS APPLIED/N - 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S I ¢119693-¢ |FEED CAM, POST FEED 14c
(A) 173681-1 (A) 173681-2 (A) 173681-3 (A) 173681-4 (A) 1761811 ~ Pt ] 1-1803583-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
(A) 173681-6 (B) 173682-1/6\| (B) 2098032-1/p\| (C) 2098032-3/ S L 1803016-1 | HAM ASSEMBLY, Sb PACIFIC 140
(C) 173716-1/ (C) 173716-2/ (D) 716768-2 (D) 716768-3 S L c119950-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
(A) 2297066-1 - W W 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199

WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FNCRIMP HEIGHT - | | cofdn ] R ek

= = B 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 51197918 DEPRESSOR. WIRE 73
0.50mm? 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.0021] 4.8 18 AWG 1 17+4/-0.05 [.046+/- 0021 3.3 _ | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 30mmZ 0.92+/-0.05 [.036+/-.002] 5.8 - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
20 AWG OR 0.°0mmz | 0.97+/-0.05 [.038+/-.002] 5.3 B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
cc AWG OR 0.30mmz | 0.88+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 6.2 2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 x 188 66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
2] 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
B 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX. REG, RoHS, M3 52
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
B 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
T e COMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND BN 1803602-1 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. 1 1 ] 2-1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, B A c079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. *WARNING 1 2 | 2 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
B 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HELIGHT REFERENCE : £
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE Sl BN A 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X &.0 2
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~p e pc ] 1°160e67c WASHER, FLAT, KEO WA 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
- B 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
/6N TERMINALS 173716, 173681, 173682, AND 2098032 CRIMP WIRE SIZES N T 3 57780-3  TSPRING. COMPRESS TGN E
OF 0.30mm2 (7/0.26) AND 0.50mm2 (7/0.32): TYPICALLY AVS.
REFER TO APPLICABLE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR B -356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
CALCULATED CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA. | - 1 | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/1\ ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN CHANGING TERMINALS. NI L 1803095-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N U | T | 1| 4-1333202-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A\ B 3-240641-3 |SPACER 7
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. e B - - .
B 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CNTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST ~ v 2-238000-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1633988-5 |CRIMPER. INSULATION BOX PREMIUM 3
NEQSER SAME AS ITEM | ITEM DESCRIPTION ;ﬁgﬁTﬁJQ%ER H R 1558881  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
8 2151184-1] 21511841 | WIRE CRIMPER 318035474 N[ ] ] 3-456403-4 [CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
8-2151184-2| 2151184-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER 1803622-5 -771-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
9-2101184-112-2151184-1 46 BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 18303940-9 e g T T T L e comnenror, [owe T TORUGZOT] — TE Comnectivity
9-2151184-2 | 2-2151184-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 . TORUG20T] — Y/XC?ersmw,MWHosww
L UBRICATOR DELETE DIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE 'SPECIFIED: | APVD 0TJUN20TT | wame
mm [.CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
PACTFIC VERSION T e,
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) | Las L —— A 1| 00779 [g=2151 184 ]
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 R J

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

@

D —
A
T
e
/
/’/ \\" o .
\\ .i.
/ =1 ———

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

ars

~
MECHANTICAL @

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

N

—==—1.8£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

— g ()
35.58£0.05
|
]

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— ‘I’REF
‘!’RH ;fi%

L

R

LI

[T 1

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
Ver sion

shown on sheerts

10AUG20TT

of 4 & 2 of 4)

: }‘ ity DWQ.ZHAO (_)/Z/—//g/ TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 10AUG20 11 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TTTTTTTTTTTTTT ECSPECIFitD: | APVD 0TJUN2OTT [name |
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
<§% E::: 2 PLC +- _
3 PLC +-
+ SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA
AL [FINISH WE | A ‘ 00779 @:2}5“84
Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA R J

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_3


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_20



